## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

The Hancock County Commission / Hancock County Bar Harbor Airport hereby announces its federal fiscal years 2024-2026 goal of <u>3.57%</u> for Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) related to FAA-assisted contracts for airport engineering, civil, and building construction. The proposed goal and rationale is available for inspection between 8:00 a.m. and 3:00 p.m., Monday through Friday at Hancock County Bar Harbor Airport, 115 Caruso Drive, Trenton, ME 04605 or on the Hancock County's website http://www.bhbairport.com/index.html 30 days from the date of this publication.

The Hancock County Commission / Hancock County Bar Harbor Airport will hold a teleconference open to the public to discuss the methodology used to establish the goal. To obtain the call number and conference call code please contact Mr. John Pelletier at john.pelletier@Jacobs.com. The call will be held on Friday July 28, 2023 at 10AM.

Comments on the DBE goal will be accepted for 30 days from the date of availability of this notice and can be sent to the following:

Mr. Leroy Muise Airport Manager Hancock County Bar Harbor Airport 115 Caruso Drive Trenton, ME 04605 <u>Imuise@bhbairport.com</u>